

## FEBRUARY 2023 QUORUM CALENDAR

## NOTICE OF POSSIBLE TOWN COUNCIL, UTILITIES COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT, AND PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION QUORUMS

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town Council of the Town of Carefree, Arizona, the Planning and Zoning Commission and to the general public that a possible quorum of members of the Town Council and/or the Planning and Zoning Commission, and/or other committees, boards, or commissions created by the Town of Carefree, may attend one or more of the following events or meetings. Although a quorum may be present, members will not discuss official business or take legal action other than as set forth in the applicable notice of hearing and agenda for such meeting:

Wed. February 1	Community Workshop General Plan Amendment 5:00 p.m. Carefree Council Chambers, 33 Easy Street, Carefree, AZ
Fri. February 3	Town Council Visioning Workshop with Matt Lehrman 2:00 p.m. Carefree Council Chambers, 33 Easy Street, Carefree, AZ
Tue. February 7	Regular Meeting of the Carefree Town Council 5:00 p.m. Carefree Council Chambers, 33 Easy Street, Carefree, AZ
Thur. February 9	Planning and Zoning New Member Training 4:00 p.m. Carefree Council Chambers, 33 Easy Street, Carefree, AZ
Mon. February 13	Development Review Board 5:00 p.m. Carefree Council Chambers, 33 Easy Street, Carefree, AZ
Mon. February 20	PRESIDENTS DAY – TOWN HALL CLOSED
Dated: January 30, 2023	<u>Kandace French Contreras</u> Kandace French Contreras. Town Clerk/Treasurer

\*Applicable agendas and attachments are available on the Town of Carefree website under "Relevant Documents" <u>https://www.carefree.org/town-council</u>